
 

SPALDING - BOSTON via KIRTON Brylaine Travel B3 
SPALDING - BOSTON via SPRINGFIELDS Brylaine Travel B3X 

 

 Timetable effective from 14 November 2022 
Monday to Friday 

Days   Sch SH CD Sch   Sch 
Service B3 B3 B3 B3 B3X B3X B3 B3 B3X 

Spalding, Bus Station ... ... 0730 0730 0750 0850 0900 1000 1030 
Spalding, Johnson Hospital ... ... \ \ \ \ 0908 1008 \ 
Pinchbeck, The Bull Inn ... ... 0738 0738 \ \ 0911 1011 \ 
Surfleet, St Laurence's Church ... ... 0741 0741 \ \ 0914 1014 \ 
Gosberton, The Bell ... ... 0746 0746 \ \ 0919 1019 \ 
Sutterton, Water Tower ... ... 0756 0756 \ \ 0929 1029 \ 
Spalding, Springfields Outlet ... ... \ \ 0800 0900 \ \ 1040 
Sutterton, Meadowgate, adj ... ... \ \ 0815 0915 \ \ 1055 
Kirton, Post Office ... ... 0801 0801 0820 0920 0934 1034 1100 
Wyberton, Pincushion Inn 0630 0730 0806 0806 0824 0924 0938 1038 1104 
Boston, St Thomas Church 0632 0732 0808 0808 0826 0926 0940 1040 1106 
Boston, Bus Station 0638 0738 \ \ \ 0935 0948 1048 1115 
Boston, Boots ... ... 0825 0825 0830 ... ... ... ... 
Boston, College ... ... \ ... 0840 ... ... ... ... 
Boston, High School For Girls, o/s ... ... 0835 ... ... ... ... ... ... 

 
Days   Sch   Sch  SH Sch  

Service B3 B3 B3X B3 B3 B3X B3 B3 B3 B3 
Spalding, High School ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1550 ... 
Spalding, Bus Station 1100 1200 1230 1300 1400 1430 1450 1600 1600 1700 
Spalding, Johnson Hospital 1108 1208 \ 1308 1408 \ 1458 1608 1608 1708 
Pinchbeck, The Bull Inn 1111 1211 \ 1311 1411 \ 1501 1611 1611 1711 
Surfleet, St Laurence's Church 1114 1214 \ 1314 1414 \ 1504 1614 1614 1714 
Gosberton, The Bell 1119 1219 \ 1319 1419 \ \ 1619 1619 1719 
Sutterton, Water Tower 1129 1229 \ 1329 1429 \ 1516 1629 1629 1729 
Spalding, Springfields Outlet \ \ 1240 \ \ 1440 \ \ \ \ 
Sutterton, Meadowgate, adj \ \ 1255 \ \ 1455 \ \ \ \ 
Kirton, Middlecott School \ \ \ \ \ \ 1520 \ \ \ 
Kirton, Post Office 1134 1234 1300 1334 1434 1500 1524 1634 1634 1734 
Wyberton, Pincushion Inn 1138 1238 1304 1338 1438 1504 1528 1638 1638 1738 
Boston, St Thomas Church 1140 1240 1306 1340 1440 1506 1530 1640 1642 1740 
Boston, Bus Station 1148 1248 1315 1348 1448 1515 1538 1648 1650 1748 

 
Days Sch  

Service B3X B3 
Spalding, Bus Station 1800 1805 
Spalding, Johnson Hospital \ 1812 
Pinchbeck, The Bull Inn \ 1816 
Surfleet, St Laurence's Church \ 1819 
Gosberton, The Bell \ 1824 
Sutterton, Water Tower \ 1834 
Spalding, Springfields Outlet 1810 \ 
Sutterton, Meadowgate, adj 1825 \ 
Kirton, Post Office 1830s 1839 
Wyberton, Pincushion Inn 1834s 1843 
Boston, St Thomas Church 1836s 1845 
Boston, Bus Station 1845s 1853 

 
Code 
CD  - College Days Only 
S  - Saturdays Only 
SH  - School Holidays Only 
Sch  - Schooldays only 
s  - Set down only. 

 
 



BOSTON - SPALDING via KIRTON Brylaine Travel B3 
BOSTON - SPALDING via SPRINGFIELDS Brylaine Travel B3X 

 

 Timetable effective from 14 November 2022 
Monday to Friday 

Days  Sch SH Sch  Sch   Sch  
Service B3 B3 B3 B3 B3 B3X B3 B3 B3X B3 

Boston, Bus Station 0640 0730 0730 0820 0900 0930 1000 1100 1130 1200 
Boston, Boots 0642 0733 0733 0822 0903 0933 1003 1103 1133 1203 
Boston, St Thomas Church 0646 0737 0737 0827 0907 0937 1007 1107 1137 1207 
Wyberton, Pincushion Inn 0651 0741 0741 0831 0911 0941 1011 1111 1141 1211 
Kirton, Post Office 0654 0745 0745 0838 0915 0945 1015 1115 1145 1215 
Kirton, Middlecott School \ \ \ 0840 \ \ \ \ \ \ 
Sutterton, Meadowgate, opp \ \ \ ... \ 0950 \ \ 1150 \ 
Sutterton, Water Tower 0700 0750 0750 ... 0920 \ 1020 1120 \ 1220 
Gosberton, The Bell 0706 0800 0800 ... 0930 \ 1030 1130 \ 1230 
Surfleet, St Laurence's Church 0711 0804 0804 ... 0934 \ 1034 1134 \ 1234 
Pinchbeck, The Bull Inn 0716 0808 0808 ... 0938 \ 1038 1138 \ 1238 
Spalding, Johnson Hospital \ \ \ ... 0941 \ 1041 1141 \ 1241 
Spalding, Springfields Outlet \ \ \ ... \ 1005 \ \ 1205 \ 
Spalding, Bus Station 0723 0826 0826 ... 0949 1015 1049 1149 1215 1249 
Spalding, Halmer Gardens ... 0843 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
Spalding, High School ... 0845 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 

 
Days  Sch  Sch SH  CD   

Service B3 B3X B3 B3 B3 B3 B3X B3 B3 
Boston, Bus Station 1300 1330 1400 1445 1500 1600 1640 1710 1810 
Boston, Boots 1303 1333 1403 1448 1503 1603 \ 1713 1813 
Boston, Boston College, opp \ \ \ \ \ \ 1650 \ \ 
Boston, St Thomas Church 1307 1337 1407 1452 1507 1607 1657 1717 1817 
Wyberton, Pincushion Inn 1311 1341 1411 1456 1511 1611 1702 1721 1821 
Kirton, Post Office 1315 1345 1415 1500 1515 1615 1705 1725 1825 
Sutterton, The Pools, opp \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 1830 
Sutterton, Meadowgate, opp \ 1350 \ \ \ \ 1710 \ ... 
Sutterton, Water Tower 1320 \ 1420 1505 1520 1620 \ 1730 ... 
Gosberton, The Bell 1330 \ 1430 1515 1530 1630 \ 1740 ... 
Surfleet, St Laurence's Church 1334 \ 1434 1519 1534 1634 \ 1744 ... 
Pinchbeck, The Bull Inn 1338 \ 1438 1523 1538 1638 \ 1748 ... 
Spalding, Johnson Hospital 1341 \ 1441 1526 1541 1641 \ 1751 ... 
Spalding, Springfields Outlet \ 1405 \ \ \ \ 1725 \ ... 
Spalding, Bus Station 1349 1415 1449 1534 1549 1649 1735 1759 ... 

 
Code 
CD  - College Days Only 
SH  - School Holidays Only 
Sch  - Schooldays only 

 



 

SPALDING - BOSTON via KIRTON Brylaine Travel B3 
 

 Timetable effective until 13 November 2022 
Monday to Friday 

Days   Sch SH CD     
Spalding, Bus Station ... ... 0730 0730 0750 0900 1000 1100 1200 
Spalding, Johnson Hospital ... ... \ \ \ 0908 1008 1108 1208 
Pinchbeck, The Bull Inn ... ... 0738 0738 \ 0911 1011 1111 1211 
Surfleet, St Laurence's Church ... ... 0741 0741 \ 0914 1014 1114 1214 
Gosberton, The Bell ... ... 0746 0746 \ 0919 1019 1119 1219 
Sutterton, The Pools ... ... 0756 0756 \ 0929 1029 1129 1229 
Kirton, Post Office ... ... 0801 0801 0810 0934 1034 1134 1234 
Wyberton, Pincushion Inn 0630 0730 0806 0806 0815 0938 1038 1138 1238 
Boston, Bus Station 0638 0738 \ \ \ 0948 1048 1148 1248 
Boston, Boots ... ... 0825 0825 0830 ... ... ... ... 
Boston, College ... ... \ ... 0840 ... ... ... ... 
Boston, High School For Girls, o/s ... ... 0835 ... ... ... ... ... ... 

 
Days    Sch SH   

Spalding, High School ... ... ... 1550 ... ... ... 
Spalding, Bus Station 1300 1400 1450 1600 1600 1700 1805 
Spalding, Johnson Hospital 1308 1408 1458 1608 1608 1708 1812 
Pinchbeck, The Bull Inn 1311 1411 1501 1611 1611 1711 1816 
Surfleet, St Laurence's Church 1314 1414 1504 1614 1614 1714 1819 
Gosberton, The Bell 1319 1419 \ 1619 1619 1719 1824 
Sutterton, The Pools 1329 1429 1516 1629 1629 1729 1834 
Kirton, Middlecott School \ \ 1520 \ \ \ \ 
Kirton, Post Office 1334 1434 1524 1634 1634 1734 1839 
Wyberton, Pincushion Inn 1338 1438 1528 1638 1638 1738 1843 
Boston, Bus Station 1348 1448 1538 1648 1648 1748 1853 

 
Code 
CD  - College Days Only 
SH  - School Holidays Only 
Sch  - Schooldays only 
Sch  - Schooldays Only 

 
 

BOSTON - SPALDING via KIRTON Brylaine Travel B3 
 

 Timetable effective until 13 November 2022 
Monday to Friday 

Days  Sch SH Sch       
Boston, Bus Station 0640 0730 0730 0820 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 
Boston, Boots 0642 0733 0733 0822 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 
Wyberton, Pincushion Inn 0651 0741 0741 0831 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 
Kirton, Post Office 0654 0745 0745 0838 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 
Kirton, Middlecott School \ \ \ 0840 \ \ \ \ \ \ 
Sutterton, Water Tower 0700 0750 0750 ... 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 
Gosberton, The Bell 0706 0800 0800 ... 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 
Surfleet, St Laurence's Church 0711 0804 0804 ... 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 
Pinchbeck, The Bull Inn 0716 0808 0808 ... 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 
Spalding, Johnson Hospital \ \ \ ... 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 
Spalding, Bus Station 0723 0826 0826 ... 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 
Spalding, Halmer Gardens ... 0843 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
Spalding, High School ... 0845 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 

 



Days Sch SH Sch SH CD   
Boston, College ... ... ... ... 1650 ... ... 
Boston, High School For Girls, o/s ... ... 1535 ... \ ... ... 
Boston, Bus Station 1445 1500 1600 1600 \ 1710 1810 
Boston, Boots 1448 1503 1603 1603 \ 1713 1813 
Wyberton, Pincushion Inn 1456 1511 1611 1611 1702 1721 1821 
Kirton, Post Office 1500 1515 1615 1615 1705 1725 1825 
Sutterton, The Pools, opp \ \ \ \ \ \ 1830 
Sutterton, Water Tower 1505 1520 1620 1620 \ 1730 ... 
Gosberton, The Bell 1515 1530 1630 1630 \ 1740 ... 
Surfleet, St Laurence's Church 1519 1534 1634 1634 \ 1744 ... 
Pinchbeck, The Bull Inn 1523 1538 1638 1638 \ 1748 ... 
Spalding, Johnson Hospital 1526 1541 1641 1641 \ 1751 ... 
Spalding, Bus Station 1534 1549 1649 1649 1725 1759 ... 

 
Code 
CD  - College Days Only 
SH  - School Holidays Only 
Sch  - Schooldays only 
Sch  - Schooldays Only 

 


